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RATE REDUCTION
REMINDER

All residents qualifying for rate
reductions, require the
appropriate paperwork be
completed and signed. Please
contact Natasha Carriere to
schedule an appointment.
Effective July 1st, 2024, LTC Home
Accommodation Charges will
increase 2.5 per cent (%).

WE ARE THRILLED TO HAVE OUR BIKE
OUT & ABOUT FOR THE SEASON!

LOST & FOUND

Our Lost & Found will be set up July
12th - 15th in the Main Activity Area
on First Floor. Please follow the
procedure for labelling any items
claimed. Items are to be placed in
the provided clear bags with the
information tag, tied securely and
placed inside the beige bin. We
also ask that you complete the
Personal Clothing Inventory Form.

Thank you for your assistance!
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George G.
Febuary 24th, 1951 - June 12th, 2024

TNonigue 3.
TNovember 2nd, 1945 - June 13th, 2024

Francis A
July 30th, 1935 - June 15th, 2024

Family Council Meeting
Thursday July 18th, 2024 @ 7:00 PM
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Robert L. All family members & friends are
Angeline L. encouraged to attend! For further
information & questions, please
Jeanne L.
) reach out to Alan Woolley:
Jeannine L.

theawoolleys@hotmail.com




Happy 87th Birthday
Claire R.
July 3rd

Happy 77th Birthday
Frances W.
July 8th

Happy 88th Birthday
Rhea S.
July 10th

Happy 85th Birthday
Nina A.
July 10th

Happy 92nd Birthday
AnnaS.
July 11th

Happy 75th Birthday
Debbie L.
July 13th

Happy 74th Birthday
Wendy J.
July13th

Happy 90th Birthday
Paul G.
July 14th

Happy 75th Birthday
Allan W.

Halg)y 97th Birthday
eleine M..
July 15th

Happy 94th Birthday
Rita B.
July 17th

Happy 95th Birthday
Lorraine M.
July 19th

Happy 93rd Birthday
Victor O.
July 19th

Happy 77th Birthday
Estelle S.
July 19th

Happy 96th Birthday
Wilma B.
July 25th

Happy 82nd Birthday
John C.
July 26th
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Professional Care Team

A
Residents’ Councfl
Resident Leaders

Lilibeth Medina - Executive Director
Imedina@southbridgecare.com

Chelsea Pecore - Director of Care
cpecore@southbridgecare.com

Ashley Mark - Director of Life Enrichment
amark@southbridgecare.com

Natasha Carriere - Resident Services Coordinator
ncarriere@southbridgecare.com

Umaira Chougle - Food Services Manager
uabdul @southbridgecare.com

Lerna Marana - Interim Office Manager
Imarana@southbridgecare.com

Adam Seguin - Environmental Services Manager
aseguin@southbridgecare.com

Kathy Oberg - Receptionist/Nursing Unit Clerk
koberg@southbridgecare.com

Debbie Bertrande - Scheduler/Nursing Unit Clerk
dbertrande@southbridgecare.com

Stan Andrews - IPAC Lead
sandrews@southbridgecare.com

Kim Harrop - RAI Coordinator
Kharrop @southbridgecare.com

Mona Burrows - Nurse Practitioner
mburrows @southbridgecare.com

Dr. Cook - Medical Director

Adel Hana - Physiotherapist

Krystyna F.
Estelle S.
Margaret A.
Sue D.
Garfield D.
Marilyn H.
Larry M.

Natasha Carriere
& Kandice P. -
Residents’ Council
Assistants

Meetings are held monthly
and included on our
recreation calendars.

All Residents are
encouraged to attend!

& facebook




